DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 PATTI GRAF 2022-984355

04/29/2022 10:47 AM

Pgs=7



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

RECORDING COVER PAGE	WAREN ELLISON, RECORDE
(Must be typed or printed clearly in BLACK ink only	\ \
and avoid printing in the 1" margins of document) 1220-06-001,026,1220-06-001-027	\ \
	\ \
APN# 1220 - 06-00 / - 02-5, 1220-06-06	201,026,/220
(11 digit Assessor's Parcel Number may be obtained at:	_
http://redrock.co.clark.nv.us/assrrealprop/ownr.aspx)	
TITLE OF DOCUMENT	
(DO NOT Abbreviate)	
Quitolain Deed	
	\
Document Title on cover page must appear EXACTLY as the first p	page of the document
to be recorded.	
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:	
KECOADING KEQCESTED DT.	
Latt, Corat	<u> </u>
Piico	
RETURN TO: Name (2th, (2 vot	<u> </u>
Address PABOX 1447	
City/State/Zip Minden 10 8942	3
MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: (Applicable to documents transfer	ring real property)
Pill C ST	3 I I V
Name Tatti L. Grat Must	
Address POBOX 1447	
City/State/Zip Minden My 8945	23

This page provides additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. To print this document properly, do not use page scaling. P:\Common\Forms & Notices\Cover Page Template Oct2017

TEXT THEEDE ".		
1220-06-001-025, 1220-06-001-026, 12	20-06-001-027	
FILED FOR RECORD AT REQUEST OF:		
Patti L Graf		
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:	^	
Patti L Graf Trust		
	\ \	
PS Box 1447 Minden NV 89423	THIS SPACE PROVIDED FOR RECORDER'S USE	
Quitclaim Deed		
For and in consideration of \$, and of	her good and valuable consideration, the	
receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Patti graf, of P & K Ranch, LLc, a		
Nevada corporation whose tax mailing address is 1350 Wilhelm Pl, Gardnerville, NV 89460,		
USA, (the "Grantor"), conveys, as well as quitclai	\	
Trust, dated June 20, 2014, (the "Grantee") as the sole tenant, the following described real		
estate (the "Premises"), situated in the County of Douglas, Nevada, together with all after		
acquired title of the Grantor in the Premises:		
1350 Wilhelm Pl. See exhibi	+18	
Being all or part of the same property described in	the County Register's Deed Book	
909 , Page /390		
TOGETHER with all the rights, members, heredit	/ / 11	
Premises belonging, or in any wise incident or app	pertaining.	
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the	said Premises before mentioned unto the said	
Grantee forever in fee simple.		
\		
DATED: April 28, 2022		

TAX PARCEL #:

Grantor Acknowledgement

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF Douglas

On this day personally appeared before me Patti graf on behalf of and with the authority of P & K Ranch, LLc, a Nevada corporation, the "Grantor", to me known (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that this Quitclaim Deed was signed as a free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

CHRIS MARTIN

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Commission Expires: 01-03-26 Certificate No: 22-6042-12

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this 28th day of April, 2022.

Notary Public in and for the State of Nevada

County of Lyon

Residing at Douglas County

My Commission Expires 01-03-26

Signed in the presence of: Signature John, Syra Name	P&K Ranch, LLc ff Per: Patti graf

Patu Bref Pati Graf

Send Subsequent Tax Bills to:

Patti L Graf Trust,

Drafted By:

P&KRanch, LLo Park Enterprise UC

Exhibit A

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$15.00

2017-897612 04/20/2017 03:46 PM

WOODBURN AND WEDGE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Total:\$15.00

Pgs=3

E07

APNs: 1220-06-001-025,

1220-06-001-026 & 1220-06-001-027

Recording Requested by and Return to: Woodburn and Wedge Jason C. Morris, Esq.

P.O. Box 2311, Reno, NV 89505

Send Tax Statements To Grantee: P & K ENTERPRISE, LLC

c/o PATTI L. GRAF

1740 Buckthorn Court, Minden, NV 89423

PO BOX 1447

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED is made by and between PATTI L. GRAF, as Trustee of the PATTIL. GRAF TRUST (hereinafter referred to as "Grantor"), and P & K ENTERPRISE LLC - WILHELM SERIES, a Nevada series limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Grantee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to her in hand paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL unto the Grantee and to its successors and assigns forever, all the right, title and interest in that certain real property situate, lying and being in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Parcels 1G-1, 1G-2 and 1G-3 as set forth on that certain parcel map LDA 08-045 for Stodieck Brothers, LLC recorded June 14, 2011 in the Office of the Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, in Book 0611 at Page 2827, as Document No. 784819.

Commonly known as:

1350 Wilhelm Place, Gardnerville, NV 89460 (1220-06-001-025); 1324 Wilhelm Place, Gardnerville, NV 89460 (1220-06-001-026); and unimproved land in Gardnerville, NV 89460 (1220-06-001-027).

TOGETHER WITH the appurtenances and all rents, issues and profits thereof, and all right, title and interest of the Grantor therein or thereto, or which she may hereafter acquire.

	E OF NEVADA	
DECL	ARATION OF VALUE	
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\wedge
	a)/220-06-00/-020	
	b) 1-20-06-001-026	\ \
	0/220-06-001-027	\ \
	d)	\ \
	u)	\ \
_	m	\ \
2.	Type of Property:	\ \
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. R	es.
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
		BOOK PAGE
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF RECORDING:
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES: 4/29/22 Churtor
	i) U Other	
	,	40
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	$/$ \leftarrow \rightarrow
3.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
	Transfer Tax Value:) \$
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	3
	Real Floperty Transfer Tax Due.	\
	10D # 01 1	\ / /
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	\\
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Irans	er to Treust without
	consideration	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: /	<u>00 </u> %
The	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
		the best of their information and belief, and can be
		antiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
		aption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	
103	an in a penalty of 10 % of the tax due plus interes	tat 170 per month.
Pursua	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be in	intly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
and the same of th		mosy and sover any master on any additional amount of our
Signati	ure TITI I A A	Capacity SpantoR
الدر	7000	
Signati	ire	Capacity
, guar		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
	(REQUIRED)	
rint N	ame: Pik Ranch 110	Print Name: Ott, C. Gorat TRust
Addres		Address: POBOX 1447
		City: Minden
	Minden	
State: _	711 Zip: 89423	State:Zip:84423
COMP	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
75.	required if not the seller or buyer)	Eggravy #
rint N		Escrow #
Addres		
City:	State:	Zip:
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)